

Michael Burden
TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR



Linda M. Gonzales, RMC
TOWNSHIP CLERK

Cumberland County

August 29, 2023

Via Email: opra+request-50658-3803689@requests.opramachine.com

RE: OPRA Request- Reconstruction of Coombs Drive

To Whom It May Concern:

In response to your OPRA Request as follows:

Requestor: Please send the final and complied bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Reconstruction of Coombs Drive that was submitted on 3/19/2019.

Custodian's Response: See attachment responsive to this request.

Best regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Linda M. Gonzales", is written over a faint, larger version of the same signature.

Linda M. Gonzales, RMC
Township Clerk

Enclosure(s)

Bid Summary Reconstruction of Coombs Drive Fairfield Township, Cumberland County, NJ Bid Date: March 19, 2019 Time: 10:00 AM Our Project No. 29371.00				Ricky Slade Construction, Inc. 54 Slade Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-455-4046 Fax: 856-455-8380		South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Road PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302 Phone: 856-451-5300		Asphalt Paving Corp. 378 Elmwood Avenue Malaga, NJ 08328 Phone: 856-694-2200 Fax: 856-694-0607		Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd., Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723 Phone: 732-262-7449 Fax: 732-262-7795		ConstructConnect 30 Technology Parkway South Ste 100 Norcross, GA 30092 Phone: 800-364-2059	
	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Roadway Excavation, unclassified, if and where directed	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00				
2	Dense graded aggregate base course, variable thickness, if and where directed	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00				
3	Sawcut	184	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 184.00				
4	Roadway Excavation, unclassified	93	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,510.00				
5	Dense graded aggregate base course, 6" thick	330	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00				
6	Remove and Replace 6" x 18" vertical concrete curb	19	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00				
7	Remove and Replace concrete sidewalk, 4" thick, Complete	10	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00				
8	Handicapped Ramp Delineation	1	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00				
9	Remove and Replace reinforced concrete rocker gutter, 8" thick	101	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,110.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,605.00				
10	Profile Milling	7,140	SY	\$ 5.85	\$ 41,769.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 33,915.00				
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 12.5M64, 2" Thick	45	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00				
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" thick	955	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 85,950.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 93,590.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 76,400.00				
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Aprons, Mix 9.5M64, 2" thick	64	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00				
14	Topsolling, 4" thick	700	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00				
15	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'A-3'	700	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00				
16	Traffic Paint, 24" Wide, White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	158	SF	\$ 10.84	\$ 1,712.72	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,580.00				
17	Remove and Replace Type 'N-Eco' Curb Piece	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00				
18	Reset Manholes	2	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00				
19	Reset Valves	1	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00				
20	Construction Identification Signs, 30" x 30"	94	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 94.00				
21	Traffic Cones	20	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00				
22	Breakaway Barricades	9	UNIT	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00				
23	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00				
24	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00				
TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID - ITEMS 1 THRU 24:				\$ 166,318.72	\$ 176,260.00	\$ 161,652.00	NO BID		NO BID				
AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:				10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND					
	DESCRIPTION - ALTERNATE #1	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Profile Milling	940	SY	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,491.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,465.00				
2	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	125	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00				
3	Traffic Paint, 24" Wide, White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	30	SF	\$ 10.84	\$ 325.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00				
4	Reset Manholes	1	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
5	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00				
6	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00				
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - ALTERNATE #1:				\$ 13,841.20	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 16,165.00	NO BID		NO BID				
AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:				10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND					
	DESCRIPTION - ALTERNATE #2	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Inlet Type 'A' with New Bicycle Safe Gate	1	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00				
2	12" HDPE Perforated Pipe in 4' x 8' Recharge Trench	30	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,950.00				
3	Remove and Replace Stop Sign R1-1 with Breakaway Post	5	UNIT	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
4	Remove and Replace Speed Limit Sign R2-1 with Breakaway Post	2	UNIT	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00				
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - ALTERNATE #2:				\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 15,000.00	NO BID		NO BID				
AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:				10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND					
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE PLUS ALTERNATE #1 and #2:				\$ 190,159.92	\$ 207,435.00	\$ 192,817.00	NO BID		NO BID				
AMOUNT OF GUARANTEE:				10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND		10% BID BOND			
** NOTES CHANGE IN FIGURES ORIGINALLY SUBMITTED DUE TO ERROR IN CALCULATIONS													
Robert A. Mulford, III, PE, CME New Jersey License No. 40374 Our Project No. 29371.00													

Linda Gonzales

From: Maddie Moore <opra+request-50658-38036869@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Monday, August 28, 2023 11:30 AM
To: Linda Gonzales
Subject: OPRA request - Reconstruction of Coombs Drive

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation Results for Reconstruction of Coombs Drive

MESSAGE:

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation (Bid Tally), including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for Reconstruction of Coombs Drive that was submitted on 3/19/2019.

Below is an example of the format we are looking for that the engineer usually creates at the completion of the bid:

	BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2	

Item | Description | QNT | UNIT | AMOUNT | UNIT | AMOUNT |

| | | | |

| | | | |

| | | | |

| | | | |

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

PPA

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-50658-38036869@requests.opramachine.com

Is LGonzales@fairfieldtownshipnj.org the wrong address for OPRA requests to Fairfield Township (Cumberland)? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=fairfield_township_cumberland

Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our privacy and copyright policies:

<https://opramachine.com/help/officers>

View this OPRA request & responses online:

https://opramachine.com/request/reconstruction_of_coombs_drive

Please note that in some cases publication of requests and responses will be delayed.

If you find this service useful as an OPRA custodian, please ask your web manager to link to us from your organisation's website.
